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5 November 2014

Dea Sir

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies

Act 2006

We write 10 you 1n yoln capacity as company secretary of the companies hsted 1n the Appendix

to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confum thai theie ale no
circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies
hsted in the Appendix that we constder should be brought to the attention ot the 1especlive

companies’ members or creditors

Yours faithfully

g ¢ f

KPMG LLP

RPMG LLP 3 UK lurutad kablity pastnerthlp 2ot a membad [inm ol thir
KPMG nowwark ol ndependent mesmber frms pilikated wih KPMG
Internauonal Cooparaiva {“KPMG Inienawensi™] ¥ Swasa enity

SATURDAY

i

22/11/2014 470
COMPANIES HOUSE

Ragistaced wy Engiand Mo OCI01530

Remstered olfice 15 Conada Souate Loudoen &11 SGL

For lull details o1 our pralozsenal regulaiion phease 1oiar 10 Ruul 1tony
Inlormanen Bl wiwvw LANYK) Gorvuh




KPMG LLP

Statement on ceasmng 1o hold affice as auditors pursuant 1o secnon 519 of the Compwnes Act 2006

Appendix

Company name

McLaren Group Limited

McLaren Applied Technologies Limited
McLaren Performance Limited
McLaren Marketung Limited

Team McLaren Limited

MecLaren Racing Limited

McLaren GT Limuted

Ahsolute Taste Limited
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Company registered number
01967715
02322992
04557358
01967716
00772700
01517478
04352869
03308362
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