

KPMG LLP St Nicholas House

Park Row Nottingham NG1 6FQ United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 115 935 3491 Fax +44 (0) 115 935 3504 DX 728460 Notungham 47 tim widdas@kpmg co uk

Private & confidential

McLaren Technology Centre Chertsey Road Woking Surrey GU21 4YH

Our ref tw/008-10pd

FAO T Murnane

COPY

5 November 2014

Dear Sir

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors

Yours faithfully

KPMG LLP

SATURDAY

A3L65FOQ A21 22/11/2014 COMPANIES HOUSE

#70



KPMG LLP

2

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006
5 November 2014

Appendix

Company name	Company registered number
McLaren Group Limited	01967715
McLaren Applied Technologies Limited	02322992
McLaren Performance Limited	04557358
McLaren Marketing Limited	01967716
Team McLaren Limited	00772700
McLaren Racing Limited	01517478
McLaren GT Limited	04352869
Absolute Taste Limited	03308362

tw/008-10pd